“TENACRE

Everyday Wine List — January 2024

From the 1st of August 2023 new duty rates based on ABV came into force and the prices below reflect that; the new system is, of course, more

complicated to manage and adds considerably to the tax burden across most types of wine.

In spite of this I believe our hand-selected wines remain excellent value for money as they are chosen for their innate quality, rather than to fit a
particular price bracket. It is worth noting too that once the consumer starts paying over £10 per bottle the better value the wine starts to become;
a bottle of wine costing £5.50 will probably have less than 20 pence worth of wine in it; a £10 bottle will have nearer to £2.50 as the cost of the actual
contents — a £20 bottle well over £6.50, so the more you spend on a bottle the better the value!

The wines are priced by the case but may be bought in 3s or 6s. Delivery within England is free for orders of 12 bottles or more over £200, otherwise
£10 (delivery to other parts of the UK will be charged at cost). Delivery will be charged at £20 for all orders less than 12 bottles or at cost, whichever
is the greater. All wines offered subject to remaining available. Do not hesitate to get in touch should you need more information or guidance

when making your selection.
Quality beats quantity every time!
Brian Peacock

Director
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“TENACRE

WINES LIMITED

Price GBP Per
Bottle (75c¢l,50cl

Producer

Rosé - Still Wine

Sancerre Ros€, Loire Valley, France A et S Dezat
Cotes de Provence Rosé, France Chateau Montaud
A' Rosato di Toscana, Italy Fattoria Aldobrandesca (Antinori)

Australia, South Australia - Red

Barossa shiraz Peter Lehmann

Crémant (Sparkling wine)

Crement Brut 'Emotion’ Charles Baur

France - Champagne

Expression Brut Champagne Champagne Geoffroy
Champagne ler Cru Blanc de Blancs Veuve Fourny
Champagne ler Cru Blanc de Blancs Brut Nature Veuve Fourny
Champagne ler Cru Blanc de Blancs, Mont de Vertus Veuve Fourny
Champagne ler Cru Rose Veuve Fourny

France - Bordeaux Red
Chateau Cailloux de By Médoc
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or 100cl) inc.

Vat.

21.95
13.95
39.95

18.50

23.95

39.95
41.95
42.95
55.00
45.00

15.50
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Chateau La Tour de By

France - Chablis

Petit Chablis

Chablis ler Cru Fourchaume
Chablis ler Cru Montee de Tonnerre
Chablis Villages (Bio)

France - Beaujolais
Saint-Amour
Brouilly
Beaujolais-Villages

Morgon

France - Burgundy White
Santenay Sous la Roche
Pouilly-Fuisse Clos Scelles
Pouilly-Loche Vieilles Vignes

Bourgogne Blanc Oligocene

France - Burgundy Red

Bourgogne Rouge 'Chant de Muses'
Maranges Rouge Vieilles Vignes
Mercurey Villages

Bourgogne Pinot Noir

TTEMACRE

Médoc

Domaine Nathalie & Gilles Fevre
Domaine Nathalie & Gilles Fevre
Domaine Nathalie & Gilles Fevre
Jean Collet

Drouhin, Hospices de Belleville
Drouhin, Hospices de Belleville
Alex Foillard

Jean Foillard

Domaine Bachey-Legros
Marcel Couturier
Marcel Couturier

Patrick Javillier

Domaine Gachot-Monot
Domaine Bachey-Legros
Domaine de Suremain

Domaine Raquillet
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25.50
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France - Loire White
Pouilly-Fumé

Terre de Silex Coteaux du Giennois

France - Southern Rhone Red

Gigondas 'les Fouilles'

France - Languedoc White & Rosé
Naick Blanc 19 (extremely limited)

France - Languedoc Red

Giocoso

Germany White
Socaclos (Mosel, dry)

Germany - Red
Mayschoss Pinot Noir

Italy - White

Merregio' Bianco, Toscana

Nova Domus, Alto-Adige
Sauvignon Blanc Winkl, Alto-Adige
Terlaner Cuvée, Alto-Adige
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Domaine Thibault

Domaine Berhier

Dom. Burle

Domaine de 1'Oustal Blanc

Domaine de 1'Oustal Blanc

FIO (Niepoort)

Josten and Klein

Az. Agr. Fontodi
Cantina Terlano
Cantina Terlano

Cantina Terlano

21.95
22.50

22.95

23.95

21.95

24.95

32.95

23.50
55.00
23.95
23.95
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Pietrabianco Chardonnay, Puglia

Italy - Olive Oil
Olio Extravirgine di Oliva

Italy - Piemonte Red
Langhe Nebbiolo

Italy - Other regions Red
Rosso di Montalcino
Chianti Classico

Monitol Pinot Noir
Chianti Classico

Chianti Classico
Schioppettino
Sangiovese IGT

New Zealand Red
Marlborough Pinot Noir
Ted Pinot Noir

New Zealand White
Marlborough Chardonnay
Marlborough Sauvignon Blanc

Marlborough Sauvignon Blanc
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Tormaresca (Antinori)

Rocca di Montegrossi

Produttori del Barbaresco

Agricola Argiano

Az. Agr. Fontodi
Cantina Terlano
Rocca di Montegrossi
Rocca di Montegrossi
Ronchi di Cialla

Tenuta Caparzo

Isabel Estate
Mount Edward

Isabel Estate
Isabel Estate
Stanley Estate

29.95

18.95

24.95

22.50
29.95
34.95
22.95
22.95
42.95
12.95

25.50
25.50

21.95
18.50
17.50
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Portugal - Red
Bastardo, Douro

Redoma Tinto

Portugal - Fortified

The Atlantic Rainwater 50cl, Madeira

DUM Ruby Port
Late Bottled Vintage

South Africa - White
Five Soldiers Chardonnay
Stellenbosch Chardonnay

South Africa - Red
John X Merriman

Peter Barlow Cabernet

Spain - Red

Prado Enea

Tinto Reserva, Rioja
Dos Dedos de Frente
Valdegines
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Conceito Vinhos
Niepoort

Barbeito
Niepoort
Niepoort

Rustenberg
Rustenberg

Rustenberg
Rustenberg

Bodegas Muga
Bodegas Muga

El Escoces Volante
Artadi

28.95
39.95

19.95
17.95
23.95

33.50
16.50

16.50
33.50

51.00
20.50

28.50
40.50
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Terms & Conditions

Delivery and/or transfer charges will be charged at cost for all orders. Bond Transfer charges are £10.00 + Vat or at cost, whichever is the greater per consignment.
All prices are GBP for 12x75cl bottles or equivalent and offered duty paid exclusive of Vat, or Under Bond UK as indicated. All Duties and taxes will be charged
at the current rate and must be paid before wine bought under bond can be delivered outside of the bonded warehouse system. All warehouse handling charges
will be passed on at cost. Risk and responsibility for the stock passes to the buyer upon collection by or delivery to the buyer, their agent or their warehouse. All
wines offered subject to remaining available and we reserve the right to cancel any order without notice or liability. We do not offer a full retail service as we are
wholesalers. Identification may be required to prove that the purchaser is of legal age to purchase or receive alcohol. Title to all wines shall remain with Ten-Acre

Wines Limited until all sums due are paid in full. Payment accepted by bank transfer or most major credit cards. E & OE
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